ACADEMIC CALENDAR
ACADEMIC YEAR 2024-2025

MONTH DATE DAY FESTIVAL/EVENT

April 2024 05-04-2024 Friday Babu Jagjivan ram Birth day
09-04-2024 Tuesday Ugadi

June 2024 17-06-2024 Monday Bakrid
21-06-2024 Friday Yoga day

July 2024 17-07-2024 Wednesday Muharram

August 2024 15-08-2024 Thursday Independence day
26-08-2024 Monday Sri Krishnashtami

September 2024 05-09-2024 Thursday Teachers day
07-09-2024 Saturday Ganesh Chaturdi
14-09-2024 Saturday Hindi Divas
16-09-2024 Monday Eid Milad-Un -Nabi

October 2024 02-10-2024 Wednesday Mahatma Gandhi Jayanthi
12-10-2024 Saturday Vijaya Dasami
24-10-2024 Thursday UNO Day
31-10-2024 Thursday Diwali

November 2024 11-11-2024 Monday National Education Day
14-11-2024 Thursday Childrens Day

January 2025 26-01-2025 Wednesday Republic Day

February 2025 22-02-2025 Saturday Maths day
26-02-2025 Wednesday Mahashivaratri
28-02-2025 Friday National Scientific Day

March 2025 08-03-2025 Saturday Womens day
14-03-2025 Friday Holi
22-03-2025 Saturday World Water Day
31-03-2025 Monday Ramzan

VACATIONS

Month Vacation Schedule

April to June Summer 24-04-2024 to 13-06-2024

October- 2024 Dussehra 04-10-2024 to 13-10-2024

December- 2024 Christmas 22-12-2024 to 29-12-2024

January 2025 Pongal 11-01-2025 to 15-01-2025

Parent Teacher contact

Session Classes Nursery to XI|I

S.No Month Date Day Classes

1 August 2024 03-08-2024 Saturday Nursery to XII
2 September 2024 07-09-2024 Saturday Nursery to Xll
3 November 2024 02-11-2024 Saturday Nursery to XII
4 January 2025 18-01-2025 Saturday Nursery to XII
5 February 2025 15-02-2025 Saturday Nursery to XII
5 March 2025 29-03-2025 Saturday Nursery to XII

The time schedule for PTM is given below, all the parents of classes Nursery to XII are requested

to follow it earnestly.
Time

9:15a.m to 9:45am
9:45a.m to 10:15 a.m
10:15a.mto 10:45 a.m

Roll No

1to3
4106
71010




10:45a.mto11:15a.m
11:15a.mto 11:45a.m
11:45a.mto0 12:30 a.m
1:15 p.mto 2:00 p.m

11to 13
14 to 16
17t0 21
22 t0 25

Events and Celebrations

Month Date Day Event/ Celebration
June 2024 21-06-2024 Friday Yoga Celebrations
July 2024 11-07-2024 Thursday World Population Day
August 2024 15-08-2024 Thursday Independence Day
19-08-2024 Monday Photography Day
29-08-2024 Monday National Sports Day
September 2024 | 05-09-2024 Thursday Teachers day
14-09-2024 Saturday Hindi Diwas
October 2024 02-10-2024 Wednesday | Gandhi Jayanthi
31-10-2024 Thursday National Unity Day
November 2024 | 11-11-2024 Monday National Education Day
14-11-2024 Thursday Childrens Day Celebrations
December 2024 | 10-12-2024 Tuesday Human Rights Day
January 2025 26-01-2025 Sunday Republic Day
February2025 28-02-2025 Tuesday National Scientific Day
March 2025 08-03-2025 Wednesday | International Womens Day
30-03-2025 Thursday Annual Reports
ASSESSMENT FORMAT FOR CLASSES Nursery TO XI
1. Periodic Test will be conducted four times a year including the portion cumulatively.
2. Periodic test will be conducted out of 20 marks and average of the best two out of 10 will be
added in the Internal Assessment.
3. Internal assessment will be completed as follows.
Term Duration Exam dates
Periodic Test-I April to June 4™ week of July

Periodic Test-1I | July &August

4" week of August

Half yearly September & October 1% week of November
Exam

Periodic Test-111 | November & December 3% week of January
Periodic Test-1V | January & February 3% week of February

Annual Exam March

(year end exam)

39 week of March




